

d

SLP(C)... 5183 OF 2003  
ITEM No.9

Court No. 10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 5183/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2002 in AN 676/93  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GARRE MALLIKHARJUNA RAO (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NALABOTHU PUNNIAH

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 09/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.  
Mr. S.G. Prosona,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

(Sarojbala)(Kanwal Singh)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

Court Master