

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 647 OF 2005

GARRE MALLIKHARJUNA RAO (D)BY LRS.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NALABOTHU PUNNIAH

Respondent(s)

(for interim stay and office report)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

MR. O.S.G. Prasuna, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. K.Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This application for stay has been filed on behalf of the appellants praying for stay of the

execution proceedings. Counsel for the respondent states that it is not necessary to pass any order on

this application as he makes a statement that the execution proceedings will not be pressed till the

disposal of this appeal. We record the statement of the counsel for the respondent and make no orders

on this application.

The application stands disposed of.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master