

®

ITEM NO.103

Court No.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 647 OF 2005

GARRE MALLIKHARJUNA RAO (D)BY LRS.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NALABOTHU PUNNIAH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padvanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master